THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-2b
Urgent Routine	AGENDA DATE May 4, 2010
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES ☐ NO ■
SUBJECT:	
Acceptance of the Resignation of Leonard Harrington, Rob Stanislaus Economic Development and Workforce Alliance	
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
 Accept the resignation of Leonard Harrington, Robert S Economic Development and Workforce Alliance Board. 	
2. Direct staff to post vacancy.	
3. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to Mr. H	Harrington, Dr. Santos and Mr. Arroyo.
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Bo	oard Telephone: 525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2010-255
On motion of Supervisor O'Brien Seco and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, DeMartini, and Vice Chiese: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: Grover Abstaining: Supervisor: None 1) X Approved as recommended 2) Denied 3) Approved as amended 4) Other: MOTION:	airman Monteith

Mistine Ferrare

ATTEST: CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.

Angie Gutierrez
Stanislaus Economic Development & Workforce Alliance
1010 10th Street Suite 1400
Modesto, Ca 9535

89ARD OF SUPERVISORS
2010 APR 27 A 9 33

Dear Angie,

Please except this letter for my resignation from the Alliance Board. Effective 12/31/08. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Leonard G Harrington

×			
:			

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Stanislaus County Workforce Alliance

CC:

Rob Santos

Michael Frantz

FROM:

Tami Wallenburg

DATE:

April 12, 2010

RE:

TID Representative

Effective immediately, Michael Frantz, Director-Division 1, will replace Rob Santos, Director-Division 4, as the TID representative to the Stanislaus County Workforce Alliance.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at (209) 883-8310.



GENERAL TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO. 386

The Counties of Stanislaus, Merced, Mariposa, and Yosemite National Park, California Affiliated With The International Brotherhood of Teamsters

Principal Officer

Gaylord Phillips Secretary-Treasurer March 23, 2010

Executive Board

William Bassett

Jeff Berdion

Chief Executive Officer

President

Stanislaus Economic Development & Workforce Alliance

1010 Tenth Street

John Costa Vice President Modesto, CA 95354

Magdalena Leyva-Graybeal Dear Mr. Bassett:

Recording Secretary

I am writing to inform you that Mr. Julio Arroyo no longer works at General Teamsters Local 386. He resigned from his position here in August 2009. Please remove him from his duties as a director for The Alliance.

Carlos Ortega **Bill Stewart** Mark Stout

Trustee's

Please be advised that when a Director Position becomes available representing labor, that I would like to be considered for that appointment. As you are aware I served as a Director from 2004 until 2007.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Business Representatives

Thank you in advance for your consideration.

Gaylord Phillips Jeff Berdion **Dave Parks** John Costa **Mario Martinez** Rene Leyva

Sincerely,

Wendel J. Kiser Memorial Building

Gaylord Phillips Secretary-Treasurer

1225 13th Street Modesto, CA 95354 Phone (209) 526-2755 Fax (209) 526-9485

www.teamsters386.org